MR1957-1689	MRI	95	7-1	689
-------------	-----	----	-----	-----

LEE-TING HSIEH CHIH-HAO LAI Execution Date(c) 2/20/2009: 2/20/2009	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attach         1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and a         LEE-TING HSIEH       Name: INPAQ T         CHIH-HAO LAI       Street Address         Execution Date(s) 2/20/2008; 2/20/2006       Street Address         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No       No	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and a         LEE-TING HSIEH       Name: INPAQ T         CHIH-HAO LAI       Street Address         Execution Date(s) 2/20/2008; 2/20/2008       Street Address         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No       No	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
CHIH-HAO LAI  Execution Date(s) 2/20/2008; 2/20/2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	address of receiving party(les)
Execution Date(s) 2/20/2008; 2/20/2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	ECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3 Nature of conveyance:	S: NO. 38, INDUSTRY E. 4 RD., D INDUSTRIAL PARK
o. Nature of conveyance.	
Assignment Merger City: <u>HSINCHU</u>	
Security Agreement     Change of Name     State:      Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 📝 No
4. Application or patent number(s):          This document is be          A. Patent Application No.(s)          B. Patent No.(s)	ing filed together with a new application. No.(s)
12/071,843	
Additional numbers attached?	√No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total numb concerning document should be mailed: Involved:	per of applications and patents
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. 7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	ed to be charged by credit card
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive,</u>	uired (government interest not affecting title)
	ard Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Expiration Date
b. Deposit	Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
	zed User Name
9. Signature	3/6/2008
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

70036302604586

PATENT

REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0129

MAR	-06-	2008	12

---

12:29 ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE · · · · · · · · · · · ·

······································	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is epplicable	to an invention entitled (Invention Title)DIPOLE ANTENNA ARRAY
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this Check one)  a Patent Application for this in U.S. Patent Application Serial	agreement are: ention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment No <u>12/071,843</u> , filed <u>2/27/2008</u> , issued s agreement are:
U.S. Patent No.	, issued
Check one) 📕 U.S. Patent rights only U.S. Patent rights. In thi	case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application in The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agr	
ddress)NO, 52-3, SHENGLURD., YAN	U TOWNSHIP, PINGTUNG COUNTY 907, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	OWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 306, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	······
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this ag	reement is:
ame of Assignee) INPAQ TECHNOLOGY	20 LTD.
dress of Assignee) <u>NO. 38_INDUSTRY</u>	4 RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:
ame of Assignee)	-
dress of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE Is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an Individual	
□ a partnership ■ e Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🔲 an Individual	
🔲 a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State of Country)
	.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
ich is acknowledged, have and do hereby ass the full and exclusive right to the	an the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the e	tire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
	5 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
	and entries agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
	anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. municate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
	fy in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
	blications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent
r successors and assigns, to obtain and enfor	il oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), e proper protection for said invention.
	NG HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH)
LEE-TING HSIEH (Signature of sole or first Inventor)	<u>≥ αοβ. ≥. 20</u> (Date)
(alguature of sole of first inventor)	(Date)
	HAO LAI (FAMILY NAME: LAI)
Chih-Hao Lai	2008, 2, 20
(Signature of second inventor, if any	
	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0139.02